-	3-10-2000		
	101284278	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark
5-0 01			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	/ 0 / [/] 8 2. Na	me and address of	receiving party:
1) JONATHAN M. STEWART 2) THOMAS PESEK	MAR 0 6 2000	me: <u>FLOW INTER</u>	NATIONAL CORPORATIO
 3) VOLKER KERN 4) CHIEN CHOU WU 5) DANIEL CHIN 6) FELICE M. SCIULLI 	Internet internet	ernal Address:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No		
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merge		eet Address: 2350	0 64 TH AVENUE SOUTH
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name 🛛 🔶 🗕		
Other	City	r: <u>KENT</u>	State <u>WA</u>
Execution Dates:		98064	
1) OCTOBER 8, 1999 4) FEBRUAR 2) OCTOBER 21, 1999 5) OCTOBER 3) OCTOBER 21, 1999 6) OCTOBER	8,1999 Addition	al names & addresses a	attached? _Yes <u>X</u> N
	e execution date of the ap	with a new applicat plication is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽		plication is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽		plication is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽	numbers attached?	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of party to	numbers attached? correspondence 6. Tota ed: pate	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic	ations and
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed 	numbers attached? correspondence 6. Tota ed: w Group PLLC	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved	ations and
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law</u> 	numbers attached?	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved	ations and <u>1</u>
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law</u> 	numbers attached?	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved al Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	ations and <u>1</u>
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law</u> Internal Address: <u>LORRAINE LINFO</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Sui</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>9810</u>	numbers attached? correspondence 6. Tota pate w Group PLLC DRD 7. Tota te 6300	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved al Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	ations and <u>1</u>
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law</u> Internal Address: <u>LORRAINE LINFO</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Sui</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>9810</u> 000 TLUU11 0000089 09382554	numbers attached? correspondence ed: w Group PLLC DRD 0RD 7. Tota	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved al Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be o	ations and <u>1</u>
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law</u> Internal Address: <u>LORRAINE LINFO</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Sui</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>9810</u>	numbers attached? correspondence 6. Tota ed: 94-7092 04-7092 8. Dep	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved al Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be o posit account number 19-1090	ations and <u>1</u> 1): <u>\$40</u> charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law</u> Internal Address: <u>LORRAINE LINFO</u> Street Address: <u>T01 Fifth Avenue, Sui</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>9810</u> 000 TLUU11 0000089 09382554 11 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.	numbers attached? correspondence ed: w Group PLLC DRD 7. Tota ite 6300 04-7092 B. Dep DO NOT USE THIS SF	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved al Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be on posit account number 19-1090 ACE	ations and1 1): <u>\$40</u> charged to deposit account er:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/382,554 ⁽ Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law</u> Internal Address: <u>LORRAINE LINFO</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Sui</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>9810</u> 000 TLUU11 0000089 09382554 11 40.00 CP	numbers attached? correspondence ed: w Group PLLC DRD 7. Tota ite 6300 04-7092 B. Dep DO NOT USE THIS SF	plication is Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No al number of applic ents involved al Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be on posit account number 19-1090 ACE	ations and1 1): <u>\$40</u> charged to deposit account er:

PATENT REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

Chia Char Www. 14 Feb Chien Chon

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan M. Stewart, Thomas Pesek, Volker Kern, Jian-Jou-Wu, Daniel Chin and Felice M. Sciulli (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 24478 NW 58th St, Seattle, WA 98107,

<u>Field Am Schwimmend 16, 64347 Griesheim</u>, <u>Nergasse 15, 55270 Zernheim</u>, <u>Field And Kalk Avenue South, Seattle WA 98118</u> and <u>2712 ZZGTH AVE S.E. ISSAQUAH</u>, WA, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR Z-AXIS CONTROL AND COLLISION DETECTION AND RECOVERY FOR WATERJET CUTTING SYSTEMS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 25, 1999 and assigned Application No. 09/382,554.

WHEREAS, Flow International Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 23500 64th, Ave So. Kent, WA, 98064, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0123

. .*

Applicants' counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

10/8/99 Date

Pute	
State of Washington)	
J J	
County of King	
; <u> </u>	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan M. Stewart is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

	Dated	October 8, 1999
A OTARY	Notary Public	
AUBLICO	Printed Name	Judith M. Fulmer
Cre works	My appointme	nt expires <u>april 1, 2000</u>
21. 10.99		Thomas Pasele
Date		Thomas Pesek
State of Germony		50
County of Hessen	,)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas Pesek is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	
2	PATENT REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0124

22.10.90	C. Cen
Date	Volker Kern
State of <u>Greimany</u>	SS.
County of)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Volker Kern is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of Notary Public
Printed Name
My appointment expires

14-Feb-2 Date State of <u>ROC Taiwan</u>)

County of <u>HSIN Chy</u>

Date

.

Chien Chou We.

-Jian-Jou Wu- Chien

SS.

Chim choa Wu. 14. Feb. st.

Chien Chou We

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that .Han-Jou-Wa- is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	

PATENT REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0125

	Damiel Chu
~	

Date

Daniel Chin

State of	Washing	ton)	
County of _	USA	King)	SS.

10.8.99

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel Chin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	10/8/99
Signature of	Judith M. Julmer
Printed Name	Judith M. Fulmer
My appointment	expires April 1, 2000

October 8, 1999	
Date	
State of WASHINGTON)
County of KING	;

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Felice M. Sciulli Felice M. Sciulli

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Felice M. Sciulli is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

TH M. FU	Dated 10 / 8/9 9
S NOTARI	Signature of Notary Public
TIT A ACT	Printed Name Judith M. Fulmer
	My appointment expires (pril 1, 2000
c:\e\340058\520\assign	5 F 2

PATENT REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0126